
 
 

FACILITIES MANAGEMENT 
In depen den t  Sch ool Dis t r ict  No. 709  

Located  a t 101 Ea s t  3 rd  Street  
Mailing Ad d res s :  215  Nor th  1s t  Aven u e Ea s t  

Du lu th , Min n es ota  55802  
Con s tru ction  Ma n a gem en t  (218) 336 -8907  

Ma in ten a n ce  (218) 336 -8906  
Opera tion s   (218) 336 -8905    

Fa x  (218) 336 -8909  
 
 



  

8300 Norman Center Drive, Suite 770 �  Minneapolis, MN  55437  �  (952) 831-5408  �  (800) 290-0119  �  Fax (952) 831-1268 

CMAA 
Construction Management Association of America 

 
 
 
 
 

March 16, 2010 
 
Johnson Controls, Inc  
215 North 1st Avenue East Room 100 
Duluth, Minnesota  55802        
 
ATTENTION:  Mr. Kevin Strong 
 
RE:    ISD #709 - EASTERN HIGH SCHOOL - BID PACKAGE #4  BID #1175 
 RECOMMENDATION FOR CONTRACT AWARD 
 
Dear Mr. Strong: 
 
Based upon bid results and the results of pre-award conferences with the apparent 
responsive low bidders, we are making a recommendation for award of the following prime 
contracts.    
 
The following is a summary of our recommendation for contract awards. 
 
Contract # Contractor/Description   Contract Amount  
 
   #0965 Flooring and Carpet   
   
  Master Floors, LLC 
  7308 Aspen Lane North, Suite 147 
  Brooklyn Park, Minnesota   55428 
     
  Base Bid        $   506,350.00 
  Alternate #1, 7, 13, 14, 15, and 19 Add    $     19,500.00  
  Total Contract Amount     $   525,850.00 
 
   #1420 Elevators   
   
  Schindler Elevator Corporation 
  895 Blue Gentian Road, Suite 12 
  Eagan, Minnesota  55121 
     
  Base Bid        $     70,000.00 
  Alternate #1, 7, 13, 14, 15, and 19 Add    $             0.00  
  Total Contract Amount     $     70,000.00 
         



  

 

 

 
   #3339 Running Track Surfacing   
   
  MTT Company 
  P O Box 161 
  Denison, Iowa  51442 
     
  Base Bid        $   230,650.00 
  Alternate #1, 7, 13, 14, 15, and 19 Add    $             0.00  
  Total Contract Amount     $   230,650.00 
 
Authorization to award the above referenced contracts at the Board of Education meeting on Tuesday, 
March 16, 2010, will allow the project to proceed on schedule. 
 
Thank you, and please call with any questions.  
 
Yours very truly,  

 
Mark Bosch 
Senior Vice President 
 
MB:jb 
 

cc: Architect   
 File. 0807-01.430 



RECOMMENDED CONTRACT AWARD CONTRACTOR CONTRACT
AMOUNT

Contract #0965 Flooring and Carpet Master Floors, LLC 525,850$       

Contract #1420 Elevators 70,000$         

Contract #3339 Running Track Surfacing MTT Company 230,650$       

SUBTOTAL OF CONTRACTS RECOMMENDED FOR AWARD 3/16/10 826,500$       
PREVIOUSLY AWARDED CONTRACTS 39,566,962$        

TOTAL 40,393,462$        
BUDGETED CONTRACT COST 40,509,310$        

VARIANCE UNDER/(OVER) ESTIMATED COST 115,848$             

*** Contract budget is exclusive of soft costs such as: furnishings, contingency, consultants, legal, insurance, testing, etc.

EASTERN HIGH SCHOOL - Bid Package #4  - Bid # 1175 Bid Date 1-20-10

Schindler Elevator Corporation

prepared by: BOSSARDT CORPORATION



C
on

tr
ac

t #
  -

  D
es

cr
ip

tio
n

B
as

e 
B

id
A

lte
rn

at
e 

# 
1

A
lte

rn
at

e 
# 

7
A

lte
rn

at
e 

# 
13

A
lte

rn
at

e 
# 

14
A

lte
rn

at
e 

# 
15

A
lte

rn
at

e 
# 

19
T

ot
al

C
on

tr
ac

to
r 

N
am

e
A

ud
ito

ri
um

 
B

ui
ld

ou
t

R
em

ov
e 

R
oo

f
M

on
of

ila
m

en
t 

T
ur

f
Pr

ec
as

t T
hi

n 
B

ri
ck

Pe
ca

st
 

L
et

te
ri

ng
K

at
w

al
l 

W
in

do
w

s
C

on
tr

ac
t A

m
t. 

(in
cl

ud
in

g 
al

te
rn

at
es

 
# 

1,
 7

, 1
3,

 1
4,

 1
5,

 &
 

19
)

C
on

tr
ac

t #
 0

96
5 

Fl
oo

ri
ng

 
an

d 
C

ar
pe

t
M

A
ST

E
R

 F
L

O
O

R
S,

 L
L

C
$5

06
,3

50
$1

9,
50

0
N

/A
N

/A
N

/A
N

/A
N

/A
$5

25
,8

50
C

om
m

er
ci

al
 F

lo
or

in
g 

Se
rv

ic
es

, L
LC

$5
50

,8
20

N
/A

N
/A

N
/A

N
/A

N
/A

N
/A

$5
50

,8
20

M
C

I, 
In

c.
$5

67
,5

69
$2

5,
17

5
N

/A
N

/A
N

/A
N

/A
N

/A
$5

92
,7

44
C

on
tra

ct
 T

ile
 &

 C
ar

pe
t, 

LL
C

$6
61

,8
85

$3
0,

63
6

N
/A

N
/A

N
/A

N
/A

N
/A

$6
92

,5
21

C
on

tr
ac

t #
 1

42
0 

E
le

va
to

rs

SC
H

IN
D

L
E

R
 E

L
E

V
A

T
O

R
$7

0,
00

0
N

/A
N

/A
N

/A
N

/A
N

/A
N

/A
$7

0,
00

0
M

in
ne

so
ta

 E
le

va
to

r
$9

6,
33

0
N

/A
N

/A
N

/A
N

/A
N

/A
N

/A
$9

6,
33

0
Th

ys
se

nK
ru

pp
 E

le
va

to
r*

$6
2,

98
0

N
/A

N
/A

N
/A

N
/A

N
/A

N
/A

$6
2,

98
0

*W
ith

dr
ew

 B
id

C
on

tr
ac

t #
 3

33
9 

R
un

ni
ng

 
T

ra
ck

 S
ur

fa
ci

ng
M

T
T

 C
O

M
PA

N
Y

$2
30

,6
50

N
/A

N
/A

N
/A

N
/A

N
/A

N
/A

$2
30

,6
50

B
id

 T
ab

ul
at

io
n 

fo
r 

B
ID

 #
 1

17
5 

B
id

 P
ac

ka
ge

 #
4,

  1
-2

0-
10

 B
id

 O
pe

ni
ng

E
A

ST
E

R
N

 H
IG

H
 S

C
H

O
O

L
 - 

B
ID

 P
A

C
K

A
G

E
 #

4

Pr
ep

ar
ed

 b
y:

B
O

SS
A

R
D

T 
C

O
R

PO
R

A
TI

O
N

 P
ag

e 
1


